For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

\ )

S Neny e
N\ENET T

S

A \vn// /IMM“W\

NN

Y (o) u _

—V/ //A N

Page 1 of 18

] i

L

_ F i M
e (X e N
"~

N
N\
A\

/ m\m“v
;ma‘\
™ \
4 0 at /)
N ( i | |
mmﬂ \‘< / W £z p \aww.
: . e - ._u y \\
- | “,W | W \ 1
{5t gyﬁ@& 7 |
B LN g v“““m“
p f
: | m”.n,m m {
i [l it r m e
— o anHH.u '/,, AA
= .} ..w l -
;| (NN
_W, g w (r==2— - = n.\u,au mmm___ww
......w m f//”m_ W / ..ﬂ!liﬂmﬂL,
" ) /w-w ,_. |
oy &\
S8 £ ) ,
Q£ L
. [ l
_H_u _m “vn < o™ yv © N
m_ M ,&ng T /nw\ﬁ.ﬁslllllll e d E %@é “.I._H.
~ U = .
o~ qﬁsgggééi (|

™ o

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155

Bolo Tines & Wheels

Page 2 of 18

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 1100046 16 S Bolt-Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 1", Grade 5, Tine
Mounting

2 50049-01 8 S Bolo Tine-Single, Right Hand tine used on
left side of tiller

3 1733398 18 S  Locknut-Hex Hd, 3/8-16

4 9555 2 Bolt-Hex Hd, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4" (tine holder to
tiller shaft)

1901 1 S Replacement Set of 16 Bolo Tines Including
eight right hand tines, eight left hand tines,
and all required assembly hardware

5 50049-02 8 S Bolo Tine-Single Left Hand tine used on right
side of tiller

6 1915075010 2 S Tine Holder for bolo tines, left and right sides

7  55095-01 1 S  Wheel & Tire Assy-Left Side

8 55095-02 1 S  Wheel & Tire Assy-Right Side

9 9380 2 S  Clevis Pin .312" x 1-3/4" secures wheel hub
to wheel shaft

10 9338 2 S  Hair Pin Cotter

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 3 of 18

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155

Bumper & Carburetor Guard Attachment

-._WT.1ﬁw“.-1--,-...--,&”,/%... - ~aumard))

._, o ,3, \ 7_
,_‘_ 3 _ / / 4

LN N
© 8- o omP

\\

Tl )
(Draman—— - - ,_a, ,ﬂim_mw,-*m@! \ .
1\ \

- ©—-- _P.__nu...nnﬂnﬂu“._ \ e
)
.\\\\ p \\\‘._ﬂ \
\. s’
\‘u\_\ ‘\v
-
/“””......-._...._.“‘1\ \\
L o)
B G - pf e
//
nnn\\\__”\ \\\
e P\
.n \m_w_mwv

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155
Bumper & Carburetor Guard Attachment

Page 4 of 18

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 1904539001 1 /P Carburetor Guard
2 1186230 5 S  Nut - Hex Head, 5/16-18
3 1100242 5 S  Lockwasher - 5/16
4 1111608 4 Bolt - Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 2-1/2
?5 1904540001 1 Bumper
6 1100799 1 S Bolt- Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 18

——

\mu-;wm

———{ A
/ 2 memwmwv

. ———

x } ,
\ "\

It

o~

\& N\
v}
_

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155

Drive Shaft Assembly

s ™ Ny

/,umwuru\

~

N

L ¥
“...lll II/
\ An;,, /uan;

D‘}...I,.

-4

L—n.

\nnwnv
m...__....nu\\\\

3
\/

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155 Page 6 of 18
Drive Shaft Assembly
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 1100004 1 S Bolt-Hex Head, 5/16-24 x 3" Grade 5
2 9944 1 S  Washer-Belleville
3 55031 1 S  Pulley-Transmission
4 9301 1 S  Key-Transmission Pulley, 3/16 x 1
5 50027 1 S  Support Washer-Front
6 9517 1 S  Snap Ring
7 1714 2 S  Bearing-Tapered Roller with race
8 50043 1 S  Support Washer-Rear
9 1904281 1 /P Driveshaft Assembly
10 1224-1 AR S  Shim-Rear Bearing Cap, .010 thick
1224-2 AR S  Shim-Same as above except .030 thick
1224-3 AR S  Shim-Same as above except .005 thick
1224-4 AR S Shim-Same as above except .062 thick
1325C AR S  Shim Set Includes the following shims two #1

224-1, two 1224-2, one 1224-3, and one
11224-4

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 18

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155

Engine, Engine Brackets & Forward Drive Mechanism

< AN
|||||||||| Y / “\l/.,”ymmwuv Vv/
\\ \v \\Nv .\\w |l/M
&/ ~aN
/ Am 74 A
/ 7/ AN
/ \ (mxn\_.\ &z
/ / /
/ / /
¢ Wmv\\ \\ \\
) — m_mw\ / _Wv ||||| \‘ \\ \
Sy ! n N
/S g0 L
/ N =Y m TN
N 4 (“Wﬂ ]
) — / ’
AN ' s .mm\ nviuu}/A / \\ A vm
\\ M ) = \ X \\ A“ A
4 ¥ X Y
/o S, N\ \
SV AA PO
\\ ’ my.v..nu.,_/ o
/ / \ Ml /a' D‘uv
\{ ( Q LN H @
,n” / WTH u v m: -
N\ NG 0\
M \ '.1 N ./ AW J I - N
WM&“ aMwJ ,”wn-!.._wxv m“uv . N g & NA SN\ 77N
e 7 AX N\ [
\ “ '-n 3 / Y, .A \ / \ Iﬂ ~ A — - /.llJA _IIIIV.\I.III
M. “ A._ // lr/ NA =] / e/ _\) AV VAN NS
* N“A /) v/m‘yﬂww NS b v — w.\ “%“ ._,L\ " \\. |1.V4|VM ||||||||| e \\ /
o Nm& A\ i m Nw /) )/ N\ m/ \ N\ X
o O/ \RE Ay T & T /Y A \ N
/ /v V\ r /._.mw e \\ \ \\\ J \ // \ A
ya N A . \ \
/ A o AT N“‘N : \ ﬁWv \
) m e, / ¢ <« s X | \ | ’./
OBy e @ ol N/
</ / M ®  \ s om o~ o/
P % 5 V
¢ 4 3
- ~
A _nU, r

& N

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155

Page 8 of 18

Engine, Engine Brackets & Forward Drive Mechanism

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 1 Engine - Tecumseh, recoil start Contact your
local authorized engine service dealer for
engine parts and service Refer to your engine
nameplate for engine model/type number.
2 55079 1 S  Bracket, Belt Cover
3 1100242 8 S  Lockwasher - 5/16"
4 1111696 2 Bolt - Hex Hd, 5/16-24 x 1/2"
5 1904549 1 Decal - Warning, Hot Surfaces
6 1904573 1 Belt Cover (Includes decal 1904549)
7 9552 7 S Bolt - Flanged Hd, Self-Tapping, 1/4-20 x 1/2"
8 1186230 4 S  Nut- Hex Hd, 5/16-18"
9 50027 1 S  Support Washer
10 55077-2 1 Bracket, Engine, Right
11 1138-2 AR S  Shim
12 55036 1 S  Spacer
12A 9301 2 S Key-3/16"x 1"
13 55035 1 S  Pulley, Engine Driven
14 9925 1 Washer, Belleville
15 1100009 1 S  Bolt-Hex Hd, 3/8-24 x 1"
16  55077-1 1 S  Bracket, Engine, Left
17 1100799 5 S Bolt - Hex
18 55080 1 S Belt Pulley Guard
19 55039 1 S  Belt Guide
20 9558 1 Bolt - Hex Hd, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2"
21 9090 1 S Idler Pulley
22 55078 1 S Idler Lever
23 1110108 1 S  Locknut - 3/8-16"
24 1107382 2 /P Washer, Flat
25 9386 1 Klip Ring
26 55037 1 S V-Belt
27 55034 1 S  Spring, Return
28 55033 1 Bushing - Idler Lever
29 9655 2 S Bolt- Hex Hd, 5/1 6-24 x 3/4" Grade 5
30 9944 1 S  Washer, Belleville, Transmission Pulley
31 55031 1 S  Pulley - Transmission
32 55084 1 S  Bracket - Cable Mount
33 1900766 1 Decal - Stabilization
34 90038 4 Bolt - 5/16-18 x 5/8" Engine Bracket to
Transmission
35 9856 1 S  Clevis Pin-Control Cable
36 9904 1 S  Washer - flat, 3/8"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
Page 9 of 18

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155

Frame Weight Kit

it e k]

\,. ; mmw

/< S —
/ W
‘.R,.,. \ \\
/ nM\“v. /
/)
\ /o
ﬂ / \ h-..\\ N e 0
/, \\ \ \..iwv .
,V\ 1, \\ A-mn\ Aw 2 W7 Y
\‘_ \m\\j ‘ 7 \

/
____.v — / \u

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155 Page 10 of 18
Frame Weight Kit

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 55066 2 S  Frame Weight
2 1100806 2 S  Bolt-Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4
3 1100799 2 S  Bolt-Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
4 1186229 2 S Nut, Hex Hd., 1/4-20
5 1100242 2 S  Lockwasher - 5/16
6 1186230 2 S Nut, Hex Hd., 5/16-18

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 11 of 18

y ’ /I//
N/
uv 4
N\
N\

N

3

\ 4
“

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Handlebars, Forward Clutch Cable & Handlebar Mounting Hardware

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155 Page 12 of 18
Handlebars, Forward Clutch Cable & Handlebar Mounting Hardware
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 55104 1 S  Handlebar, Upper (Incl. Decal 1900765)
2 1900765 1 Decal-Forward Clutch Ball
3 9854 6 S  Bolt-Curved Hd., 5/16-18 x 1-1/2"
4 1100806 1 S  Bolt-Hex Hd, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4"
5 55044 1 S  Bracket, Cable
6 55046 1 Bail-Forward Clutch
7 9855 1 S  Screw, 10-24 x 2"
8 55047 1 S  Spring-Forward Clutch
9 1100242 6 S  Lockwasher-5/16"
10 1186230 6 S  Nut-Hex Hd, 5/16-18
11 1817146 1 S Nut-Hex Hd., Lock, 1/4-20
12 55048 1 S Cable Assy-Forward Clutch
13 1100068 2 S  Bolt-Hex Hd, 3/8-16 x 3/4"
14 9837 2 S  Locknut-Hex Hd, 3/8-16
15 9904 2 S  Washer-Flat, 3/8
16 1100044 2 S Bolt-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 3"
17 55081 2 S  Support, Handlebar
18 1110107 2 S  Locknut-Hex Hd, 5/16-18
19 55082 1 Handlebar, Lower
20 9386 1 Klip Ring
21 9856 1 S  Clevis Pin
22 9552 4 S  Screw-1/4-20 x 1/2" Self-Tapping Hex Head
23 1901273010 1 Graphics Panel
24 55097 1 Decal-Troy-Bilt Tuffy (model name & logo)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 13 of 18

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Tine Hood, Depth Regulator & Drag Bar

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155

-~ 7

L4 AL KL AT KL

/m”uW\ x | 22 yw

fr)

\1 \\\N

Ny y,ﬂum.v

WWW.mymowerparts.com

m\w am
\ N ﬁ
LA,
,(W\ \\\ XAn\\ \
\




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155 Page 14 of 18
Tine Hood, Depth Regulator & Drag Bar
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 9552 2 S Bolt-Flanged Hd, Self-Tapping, 1/4-20 x 1/2"
3 1904547 1 Decal-Hood (Contains operating and safety
instructions)
5 1904572 1 S Tine Hood (Includes tine flap and decal
1904547)

6 1100088 2 Bolt-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1/2"
7 1186391 2 S  Nut-Flange Lock, 5/16-18
8 55074 1 S  Depth Regulator Lever

8A 9308 2 S  Spiral Pin
9 9384 1 S  Spring-Depth Regulator

10 9534 1 S  Spacer

11 1100069 1 S  Bolt-Hex Hd, 1/4-20 x 1"

12 1817146 1 S  Locknut-Hex Hd, 1/4-20

13 55072-2 1 Bracket-Hood, Right Hand

14  55072-1 1 S  Bracket-Hood, Left Hand

15 1100242 2 S  Lockwasher, 5/16"

16 1186331 2 S Bolt-Flanged Hd, 5/1 6-18 x 1"

17 1186230 2 S  Nut-Hex Hd, 5/16-18

18 1100808 2 Bolt-Hex Hd, 5/1 6-18 x 1-1/4"

19 55088 2 S  Bushing-Drag Bar

20 55073 1 S  Drag Bar

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 15 of 18

Housing, Covers, Seals, Gaskets & Plug

ISSIoN

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155

Transm

<
_VO _wnv
o™
/ A\ \
(prtermy— - iI\n_ / ||||||||||||||||| xa// -~
2 \ A” \\ r.// /
A /) /‘/ /
Wkuuvll \‘ w ||||| \\Lv,v ||||| m‘,\\w - -Ymvnf ...... |\m

D - |
,owuu“
\
[y}
..3
o~
AQW RHT! ———— .e //III .........
™~ ”// /
m.... / \ / \
(Tumms— — \. .M — - ||\xé V .|\ \\
o/ Am
Qrmemy— — —e Av_/ \ \ \\IA.._ Am|||
N \
, “ \\/ =
\@ET - -...M@ N \ .................. .mW/ H.H
N o -
\ & @
\
Ia \

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155
Transmission Housing, Covers, Seals, Gaskets & Plug

Page 16 of 18

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 9467 1 S  Plug - Transmission Oil Fill/Check
2 1186328 8 S Bolt - Hex Hd., Flange Lock, 5/16-18 x 5/8",
GR5
3 97037 1 S  Gasket - Transmission Oil Fill/Check Plug
5 55090 1 Cover - Transmission Housing Front
5A 50074 1 S  Cover - Transmission Housing, Rear
6 50032 2 S  Gasket - Transmission Housing Cover (Front
and Rear)
7 9617 1 S  Oil Seal - Driveshaft
8 9621 2 S  Oil Seal - Wheelshaft
9 1915084010 1 S  Transmission Case, Rear Housing and Tube
Assembly
10 1909374 2 S  Oil Seal - Tine Shaft
11  55011-1 1 S  Gasket - Bearing Cap (.010" thick)
55011-2 1 Gasket - Bearing Cap (.030" thick)
12 55010 1 S  Cap - Rear Bearing
13 1186331 2 S Bolt - Flanged Hd., 5/16-18 x 1"
14 1100044 1 S Bolt - Flanged Hd., 5/16-18 x 3/4"
15 1100242 1 S  Lockwasher, 5/16"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 17 of 18

/V\w WJWW

N
v X
u“\lt..,”

2t

WWW.mymowerparts.com

mv ,,.mn“\
o
>N
A/ wm__ —
/@x\_

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155
Wheel Shaft & Tiller Shaft Assemblies



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-510-081 Tuffy Tiller 12155

Wheel Shaft & Tiller Shaft Assemblies

Page 18 of 18

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 9512 2 S Retainer - Snap Ring, "E" Type
2 9511 4 S  Retainer - Snap Ring
3 1166-1 AR S  Shim 0.062" Thick
1166-2 AR S Shim 0.030" Thick
1166-3 AR S  Shim 0.015" Thick
1166-4 AR S  Shim 0.010" Thick
1166-5 AR S  Shim 0.005" Thick
4 1086 4 S  Bushing-Bronze
5 55004 1 S  Wheel Shaft
6 9305 1 S  Key- Wheel Shaft, Hi Pro, 1/4 x 1
7 1132-2 4 S  Spacer
8 1904278 1 S  Worm Gear - Wheel Shaft
9 1915074 1 S  Tiller Shaft
10 1104 1 S Woodruff Key - Tiller Shaft
11 1904279 1 S  Worm Gear - Tiller Shaft

WWW.mymowerparts.com



